
SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Principal Robin Fabish principal@tamatea.school.nz

Deputy Principal Nicky Anderson nickya@tamtea.school.nz

Deputy Principal Nigel Groom nigelg@tamatea.school.nz

DEANS

Year 9 Josie Burdon josieb@tamatea.school.nz

Year 10 Meredith Ellingham meredithe@tamatea.school.nz

Year 11 Chelsea Hay chelseah@tamatea.school.nz

Year 12 Cheryl Pohlen cherylp@tamatea.school.nz

Year 13 Laleshni Kumar laleshnik@tamatea.school.nz

International Dean Cheryl Brownlee cherylb@tamatea.school.nz

TEACHING STAFF

Chanel Atkin chanela@tamatea.school.nz Food & Nutrition Teacher

Ken Bolland kenb@tamatea.school.nz HOD Physed

Cheryl Brownlee cherylb@tamatea.school.nz International Dean/HOD Languages

Josie Burdon josieb@tamatea.school.nz TIC Music

Meredith Ellingham meredithe@tamatea.school.nz Junior Homeroom Teacher

Philomena Flood philomenaf@tamatea.school.nz TIC Art

Hugh Forlong-Ford hughf@tamatea.school.nz HOD English

Te Po Hawaikirangi the@tamatea.school.nz Trainee Te Reo Māori Teacher

Chelsea Hay chelseah@tamtea.school.nz Junior Homeroom Teacher

Laura Jensen lauraj@tamatea.school.nz PE & Health Teacher

Laleshni Kumar laleshnik@tamatea.school.nz English Teacher

Sanjesh Kumar sanjeshk@tamatea.school.nz HOD Maths

Kay Le Comte kayl@tamatea.school.nz HOD Technology & the Arts

Doreen Leighton doreenl@tamatea.school.nx Biology/Science Teacher

Annie Macfarlane anniem@tamatea.school.nz HOD Health

Dianne Martin diannem@tamatea.school.nz HOD Social Sciences

Sheree Mason shereem@tamatea.school.nz Maths Teacher

Aaron Matehe aaronm@tamatea.school.nz MPA/Te Reo/Tikanga/Social Studies

Jan Miles janm@tamatea.school.nz English Teacher

Cindy Morgan careers@tamatea.school.nz HOD Careers/Gateway/Trades/STAR

David Murdoch davidm@tamatea.school.nz HOD Science

Cheryl Pohlen cherylp@tamatea.school.nz Junior Home Room Teacher

Tynneale Rimmer tynnealer@tamatea.school.nz English Teacher

Ross Webb rossw@tamatea.school.nz Design Tech (Hard materials) Teacher

Wendy Isakson wendyi@tamatea.school.nz Guidance Counsellor

School Nurse (Michaela Vanderspeck) nurse@tamatea.school.nz

ADMINISTRATION STAFF

Principal's PA Hayley Hodson enquiries@tamatea.school.nz

Business Manager Vicky Bowie accounts@tamatea.school.nz

Sports Co-ordinator/Attendance Officer Theresa Nepe-Apatu theresan@tamatea.school.nz

Administration Reception Janet Symes janets@tamatea.school.nz

Careers Assistant Marion Loughran careers@tamatea.school.nz

Librarian Rosa Samasoni rosaa@tamtea.school.nz

TEACHER AIDES
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Beverley Ansell

Rewa Dawson

Jacqui Mackrill

Lillian Leathers

RESTORATIVE ROOM & UNIFORM

Alamein Burns & Kerry Coker

SUPPORT STAFF

Caretaker & Groundsman Peter Wilkinson

Science Laboratory Technician Maree Houghton

Canteen Operation Amanda Grace

Homestay Coordinator Christine Start

Staff Room Assistant Pam Waites

Drums Tutor Rinie Coppelmans

Voice Coach Talitha Blake

Guitar/Band Tutor Tukotahi Raki

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2019-2022:

Aroha Cooper

Rewa Dawson

Michael Mackrill

Caren Rangi (BOT Chair)

Marion Loughran (Staff Rep)

Liliana Rio (Student Rep Sept 2020-Sept2021)

Hayley Hodson (Secretary)


